
Z ©

O 

O

209

212

218

221

236

243

247

191
203

230
232

ROYAL CANADIAN 
MOUNTED POLICE

QUARTERLY-
Editorial Covrmittee

DEPUTY COMMR. C. K. GRAY, Cbairman 
G. T. HANN, ESQ., MBE, Secretary 
INSPR. L. S. BINGHAM, Treasurer

Dogs of the RCMP.....................................
Yard-Measure for Crime.........................

B. C. Bridges
One Scouting World.....................................

Maj.-Gen. D. C. Spry, CBE, DSO
The Newfoundland Rangers . . . .

Sub-Inspr. 1. S. Glendinning
One Man to Another.....................................

Cpl. L. W. Hopkins
The Origin of Some Markings on Fired

Bullets..............................................................
Cpl. E. Cross

The St. Roch Monument.........................
Canadian Bisley Rifle Team—1950

Sgt. W. W. Sutherland
Caught in a Gale...........................................

Cst. B. G. Boutilier
On My Honor..................................................

Cst. J. Archer
The Blue Phantom.....................................

Cst. E. F. J. BoTüell
Departments

It Happened in the Force 
The Letter Carrier
Recent Cases.........................
Division Bulletin . . . .
Old-timers’ Column
Book Reviews.........................
Obituary.....................................

Inspr. R. W. WONNACOTT, Managing Editor 
Spl. Cst. E. J. Donovan, Editor 
Sgt. W. W. Skuce, Staff Artist

Associate Editors
“A” Div., S/Sgt. J. Batza; “H.Q.” Sub-Div., Cpl. W. N. Wilson; 
"B" Div., Cst. J. Pinto; “C” Div., Cpl. N. Credico; “D” Div., 
Inspr. K. M. Lockwood; “Depot” Div., Sgt. C. C. Bryson; 
“E” Div., Sgt. E. Scott; “F” Div., Sgt. G. M. Dobie; “G” Div., 
Sgt. R. W. Howey; “H” Div., Supt. J. Howe; “Marine” Div., 
Cpl. R. O. Newman; “J” Div., S/Sgt. A. W. F. Milrose; “K” 
Div., Sub-Inspr. W. C. V. Chisholm; “L” Div., Sgt. W. H. 
Morgan; “N” Div., Cpl. J. W. Allen; “O” Div., Cpl. S. Dalton.

Published by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Ottawa, Canada. 
Subscribers should notify The Quarterly of change of address.

Contents Copyright 1950

(ood Htealtk!
This is the time for our 

annual New Year Greet
ings; this is also the occa
sion to remind our readers 
of Canada’s seventh annual 
National Health Week, 
February 4 to 10. We can 
do no better than com
bine the two.

All of us take time out 
at this season to wish rela
tives, friends and neigh
bors happiness in the new 
year; to review the past 
and its mistakes, to pro
mise better things for the 
future. Sincerity and 
spontaneity mark our 
greetings and our feelings 
are sparked perhaps to 
some extent by the ex
hilaration of the season. 
In joining in this gladsome 
practice for yet another 
occasion, the Quarterly in 
addition to wishing all its 
friends and supporters 
happiness and prosperitv 
for 1951, hope they enjoy 
the best of health.

National Health Week 
is sponsored by the Health 
League of Canada and its 
aim is to so emphasize 
the facts about health and 
disease as to create a last
ing impression in the pub
lic mind. The New Year 
will not be a happy one 
without good health and 
all of us owe it to our
selves, our families, our 
jobs and our country to 
protect our physical well- 
being from the insidious 
advances of disease. So 
while we toast you with 
good wishes for the New 
Year, we say too—“Your 
very good health!”

. 241
. 242
. 251
. 261
. 278
. 281
. 284

JANUARY 1951


