

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE QUARTERLY-

Editorial Committee DEPUTY COMMR. C. K. GRAY, Chairman G. T. HANN, ESQ., MBE, Secretary INSPR. L. S. BINGHAM, Treasurer

Vol. 16	JAN	UA	RY	195	1			N	0.3
Dogs of the	RCMI	•							191
Yard-Measur B. C. Bridg		Cri	me	•		•	•		203
One Scouting MajGen.	g World D. C. S	l .	 CBE	. D.	so	•	•	•	209
The Newfour Sub-Inspr.	ndland	Ra	inge	rs		•		•	212
One Man to Cpl. L. W	Anothe	r .				•			218
The Origin of Some Markings on Fired									
Bullets . Cpl. E. Cr		•		•		•	•	•	221
The St. Roc		um	ent						230
Canadian Bis Sgt. W. W	sley Rif	le '	Tear	n—	195	50			232
Caught in a Cst. B. G.	Gale				•	•			236
On My Hone Cst. J. Ard					•			•	243
The Blue P Cst. E. F.	hanton							•	247
Departments									
It Happened	in the	Fe	orce						241
The Letter									242
Recent Case									251
Division Bul	letin								261
Old-timers'	Column								278
Book Review	vs .				•		•		281
Obituary .									284
INSPR. R.	W. We	ONNA	ACOTT	, Ma	anag	ing	Ed	itor	

SPL. CST. E. J. DONOVAN, Editor SGT. W. W. SKUCE, Staff Artist

Associate Editors

"A" Div., S/SGT J. BATZA; "H.Q." Sub-Div., CPL. W. N. WILSON; "B" Div., CST. J. PINTO; "C" Div., CPL. N. CREDICO; "D" Div., INSPR. K. M. LOCKWOOD; "DEPOT" Div., SGT. C. C. BRYSON; "E" Div., SGT. E. SCOTT; "F" Div., SGT. G. M. DOBIE; "G" Div., SGT. R. W. HOWEY; "H" Div., SUPT. J. HOWE; "Marine" Div., CPL. R. O. NEWMAN; "J" Div., S/SGT. A. W. F. MILROSE; "K" Div., SUB-INSPR. W. C. V. CHISHOLM; "L" Div., SGT. M. H. MORGAN; "N" Div., CPL. J. W. ALLEN; "O" Div., CPL. S. DALTON.

Published by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Ottawa, Canada. Subscribers should notify *The Quarterly* of change of address. Contents Copyright 1950

Good Health!

This is the time for our annual New Year Greetings; this is also the occasion to remind our readers of Canada's seventh annual National Health Week, February 4 to 10. We can do no better than combine the two.

All of us take time out at this season to wish relatives, friends and neighbors happiness in the new year; to review the past and its mistakes, to promise better things for the future. Sincerity and spontaneity mark our greetings and our feelings are sparked perhaps to some extent by the exhilaration of the season. In joining in this gladsome practice for yet another occasion, the Quarterly in addition to wishing all its friends and supporters happiness and prosperity for 1951, hope they enjoy the best of health.

National Health Week is sponsored by the Health League of Canada and its aim is to so emphasize the facts about health and disease as to create a lasting impression in the public mind. The New Year will not be a happy one without good health and all of us owe it to ourselves, our families, our jobs and our country to protect our physical wellbeing from the insidious advances of disease. So while we toast you with good wishes for the New Year, we say too-"Your very good health!"